Filed on behalf of:

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited By: Brenton R. Babcock Benjamin J. Everton KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Tel.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502 Email: BoxFPH538-2@knobbe.com

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD**

FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED, Petitioner,

v.

RESMED LIMITED, Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-00634 U.S. Patent No. 8,944,061

### PETITIONER FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review

Petitioner Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited ("Fisher & Paykel") hereby appoints the practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP associated with **Customer Number 20,995** as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the *inter partes* review of **U.S. Patent No. 8,944,061**.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited.

Name:	Jon Harwood
Signature:	-ford-
Title:	General Manager, Intellectual Property
Company:	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
Telephone:	+6421492377
Date:	9 JANUARY 2017

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER** 

# FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

is being served on January 9, 2017, via FedEx Priority Overnight service on counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,944,061 patent owner **RESMED** 

**LIMITED** at the address below:

Correspondence Address of Record for U.S. Patent 8,944,061 at the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office:

Nixon & Vanderhye, PC 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203

Dated: January 9, 2017

By: <u>/Brenton R. Babcock/</u> Brenton R. Babcock Registration No. 39,592 Attorney for Petitioner Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited

24969534